Beyond Schools Trust — 2024-25
Trustee Attendance

Trust Board

Veen Rama (Chair to Dec)
Nick Smith (Chair from Jan)

Sidrah Ahmad
Emma Day (Vice-Chair)
Stuart Gardner
Marc Hoodless
Louisa Jones
John McLaren
Lawrence McVeigh
Malcolm Moaby
Cordelia Osewa-Ediae
Chris Sanford
Richard Smith

Paul Vandepeer

Quorum

Finance

Sidrah Ahmad

John McLaren

Chris Sanford
Richard Smith (Chair)

Paul Vandepeer

Quorum

25.09.2024

Remote
Remote
Apologies accepted
Apologies Accepted
Remote
Remote
Remote
Remote
Remote
Remote
Remote
Remote
Remote

Remote

12/14

13.11.2024

Remote
Present
Present
Present
Present

5/5

19.12.2024

Present
Present
Remote
Present

Present

Present
Remote
Present
Present
Present
Apologies accepted
Present
Present

12/13

10.12.2024

Remote
Present
Apologies accepted
Apologies accepted
Present

3/5

24.03.2025

Present
Apologies accepted
Present

Apologies accepted

Present
Present
Apologies accepted
Present
Apologies Accepted
Present
Apologies accepted
Apologies accepted

6/12

03.02.2025

Remote
Present
Present
Present
Present

5/5

05.06.2025

Present
Remote
Remote

Remote

Present
Remote
Present
Present

Apologies accepted

Present
Present
Present

11/12

12.05.2025

Remote

Apologies accepted

Present
Present

Apologies accepted

3/5

17.07.2025

Present
Remote
Present

Remote

Remote
Remote
Present

Apologies accepted

Apologies accepted
Apologies accepted
Present

8/11

07.07.2025

Apologies accepted
Present
Apologies accepted
Present
Present

3/5

2/2
5/5
3/5
4/5
4/5
7
5/5
5/5
4/5
4/5
2/4
3/5
3/5
4/5

4/5
4/5
3/5
4/5
4/5

Total

Total

100%
100%
60%
80%
80%
100%
100%
100%
80%
80%
50%
60%
60%
80%

80%
80%
60%
80%
80%



Beyond Schools Trust — 2024-25
Trustee Attendance

Audit and Risk
Sidrah Ahmad (Chair)
John McLaren
Chris Sanford
Richard Smith

Paul Vandepeer

Quorum

Standards and

Curriculum
Stuart Gardner

Louisa Jones (Chair)

Malcolm Moaby (Vice-Chair)
Chris Sanford

Nick Smith

Quorum

Nominations
Emma Day
Lawrence McVeigh (Chair)
Veen Rama
Nick Smith

Paul Vandepeer

Quorum

13.11.2024 03.02.2025 12.05.2025
Remote Remote Remote
Present Present Apologies accepted
Present Present Present
Present Present Present
Present Present Apologies accepted

5/5 5/5 3/5
25.09.2024 - 17.01.2024 24.04.2024
CANCELLED
Remote Present
Present Present
Present Present
Apologies accepted Apologies accepted
Present Present
4/5 4/5

14.10.2024 03.03.2025 19.05.2025
Remote Apologies accepted Apologies accepted
Remote Remote Remote
Remote
Remote Remote Remote
Remote Remote Remote

5/5 3/4 3/4

313
2/3
313
313

2/3

2/2
2/2

2/2
0/2
2/2

1/3
313
7
313
313

Total
100%

67%
100%
100%

67%

Total

100%
100%

100%
0%
100%

Total

33%
100%
100%
100%
100%



Beyond Schools Trust — 2024-25
Trustee Attendance

Remuneration 30.01.2025 Total
Emma Day (Chair) Remote 17 100%
Lawrence McVeigh Remote 7 100%
Cordelia Osewa-Ediae Remote 11 100%
John McLaren Remote 11 100%

Quorum 4/4



