### Beyond Schools Trust – 2024-25

#### Trustee Attendance



Trust Board	25.09.2024	19.12.2024	24.03.2025	05.06.2025	17.07.2025	T	otal
Veen Rama (Chair to Dec)	Remote	Present				2/2	100%
Nick Smith (Chair from Jan)	Remote	Present	Present	Present	Present	5/5	100%
Sidrah Ahmad	Apologies accepted	Remote	Apologies accepted	Remote	Remote	3/5	60%
Emma Day (Vice-Chair)	Apologies Accepted	Present	Present	Remote	Present	4/5	80%
Stuart Gardner	Remote	Present	Apologies accepted	Remote	Remote	4/5	80%
Marc Hoodless	Remote					1/1	100%
Louisa Jones	Remote	Present	Present	Present	Remote	5/5	100%
John McLaren	Remote	Remote	Present	Remote	Remote	5/5	100%
Lawrence McVeigh	Remote	Present	Apologies accepted	Present	Present	4/5	80%
Malcolm Moaby	Remote	Present	Present	Present	Apologies accepted	4/5	80%
Cordelia Osewa-Ediae	Remote	Present	Apologies Accepted	Apologies accepted		2/4	50%
Chris Sanford	Remote	Apologies accepted	Present	Present	Apologies accepted	3/5	60%
Richard Smith	Remote	Present	Apologies accepted	Present	Apologies accepted	3/5	60%
Paul Vandepeer	Remote	Present	Apologies accepted	Present	Present	4/5	80%
Andrew Minchin (CEO)	In Attendance	5/5	100%				
Steve Rayner (CFO)		In Attendance	In Attendance	In Attendance	In Attendance	4/4	100%
Quorum	12/14	12/13	6/12	11/12	8/11		

Finance	13.11.2024	10.12.2024	03.02.2025	12.05.2025	07.07.2025	To	otal
Sidrah Ahmad	Remote	Remote	Remote	Remote	Apologies accepted	4/5	80%
John McLaren	Present	Present	Present	Apologies accepted	Present	4/5	80%
Chris Sanford	Present	Apologies accepted	Present	Present	Apologies accepted	3/5	60%
Richard Smith (Chair)	Present	Apologies accepted	Present	Present	Present	4/5	80%
Paul Vandepeer	Present	Present	Present	Apologies accepted	Present	4/5	80%
Andrew Minchin (CEO)	In Attendance	In Attendance	In Attendance	In Attendance	In Attendance	5/5	100%
Steve Rayner (CFO)	In Attendance	In Attendance	In Attendance	In Attendance	In Attendance	5/5	100%
Quorum	5/5	3/5	5/5	3/5	3/5		

## Beyond Schools Trust – 2024-25

#### Trustee Attendance



Audit and Risk	13.11.2024	03.02.2025	12.05.2025	Т	otal
Sidrah Ahmad (Chair)	Remote	Remote	Remote	3/3	100%
John McLaren	Present	Present	Apologies accepted	2/3	67%
Chris Sanford	Present	Present	Present	3/3	100%
Richard Smith	Present	Present	Present	3/3	100%
Paul Vandepeer	Present	Present	Apologies accepted	2/3	67%
Andrew Minchin (CEO)	In Attendance	In Attendance	In Attendance	3/3	100%
Steve Rayner (CFO)	In Attendance	In Attendance	In Attendance	3/3	100%
Quorum	5/5	5/5	3/5		

Standards and Curriculum	25.09.2024 - CANCELLED	17.01.2024	24.04.2024	Т	otal
Stuart Gardner		Remote	Present	2/2	100%
Louisa Jones (Chair)		Present	Present	2/2	100%
Malcolm Moaby (Vice-Chair)		Present	Present	2/2	100%
Chris Sanford		Apologies accepted	Apologies accepted	0/2	0%
Nick Smith		Present	Present	2/2	100%
Andrew Minchin (CEO)		In Attendance	In Attendance	2/2	100%
Nicky Archer (Director of Secondary)		In Attendance	In Attendance	2/2	100%
Gavin Evans (Director of Primary)		In Attendance	In Attendance	2/2	100%
Quorum		4/5	4/5		

Nominations	14.10.2024	03.03.2025	19.05.2025	Т	otal
Emma Day	Remote	Apologies accepted	Apologies accepted	1/3	33%
Lawrence McVeigh (Chair)	Remote	Remote	Remote	3/3	100%
Veen Rama	Remote			1/1	100%
Nick Smith	Remote	Remote	Remote	3/3	100%
Paul Vandepeer	Remote	Remote	Remote	3/3	100%
Quorum	5/5	3/4	3/4		

# Beyond Schools Trust – 2024-25

#### Trustee Attendance

Remuneration	30.01.2025	Total	
Emma Day (Chair)	Remote	1/1	100%
Lawrence McVeigh	Remote	1/1	100%
Cordelia Osewa-Ediae	Remote	1/1	100%
John McLaren	Remote	1/1	100%
Quorum	4/4		

